AGREEMENT FOR MARKING OF COUNTY LINE

I PAT LACY, COUNTY CLERK, IN AND FOR THE COUNT AND STATE ABOVE NAMED DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THI "THIN INSTRUMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF LICE "TRUMENT NOW ON FILE IN MY OFFICE. 19.199

PAT LACY, COUNTY CLI

27PLOE 390

iled

De

cember

6

61

10

GARRY MAURO,

Com

No

Boundar

Gaines

County

VOL

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF G

8? BY .

TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF ORIGINAL FILED IN GAINES

VCI

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

29 ...

WHEREAS, Gaines, Yoakum and Terry Counties, Texas, by Orders of March 7, 1935, mutually agreed to establish the South line of Yoakum County, the South line of Terry County adjacent to Gaines County, and the North line of Gaines County as follows:

"That the South line of Yoakum County and the North line of Gaines County, and the South line of Terry County adjacent to the North unit of Gaines County shall hereafter be located along the present surveyed sections; the South lines of the following Sections - 6 and 7 Block A6 across Section 34, and along the South lines of 35A, 35B, 36A, 36B, 37 and 38, Block AX, Sections 28, 29 and 30, in Block C-35, Sections 19 and 20 Block C-34, Sections 19 and 20 Block C-33, Sections 19 and 20 Block C-32, Sections 19 and 20 Block C-31, the NE corner of Gaines County to be set in East-West tangent in line North-South of the NW corner of Dawson County as marked by W. R. Standefer, about 1912, that all lands north of said South line of said Sections shall hereafter be assessed in Yoakum - Terry Counties and lands South of said South line of said sections shall be assessed in Gaines County.'

WHEREAS, A. L. Harris was employed to survey on the ground and to mark the section lines;

WHEREAS, it has been determined that there is a conflict between the location of the markers placed by A. L. Harris on the ground and the location of the section lines as above stated and in order to avoid confusion, the boundary line as marked by A. L. Harris should be

abandoned where it is in conflict with the location of section lines;

It is therefore Ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Yoakum, Terry and Gaines Counties, Texas, that the South line of Yoakum County, the South line of Terry County adjacent to Gaines County and the North line of Gaines County as marked on the ground be abandoned where such is found to be in conflict with the section lines as stated hereinabove. Ordered this 27th day of <u>7.11.</u>, 1988.

US Stil ARIMisere County Judge, Gaines County, Texas.

County, Texas

o'cluck_

County Clerk

eputy 2

moch





PAT LACY, County Clerk
101 South Main, Room 107
Seminole, Texas 79360



5

TEXAS GROUND LAND OFFICE ATTN: JIM FLOWER AUSTIN, TX 78707

Gaines Co. Bdry. Line 4 counter 53657 Interpretender of the second s

and the second of the